been based on the published audited consolidated financial information of CIM at 30 September 2002
and the Company financial information of CFM at 30 September 2002. The unaudited
pro forma financial information illustrates the estimated effects of:

– a dividend distribution of R145 million by CIM;

– a transfer of reserves of R221 million by CIM;

– the acquisition of CIM from Corohold for a total consideration of R1 757 million, in exchange for
CFM shares, and the amortisation of the resultant goodwill;

– the creation, allotment and issue of 7 600 000 preference shares by CFM to the Company’s Chief
Executive Officer;

– the payment of estimated listing costs of approximately R405 825; and

– the repayment of the loan due to Coronation Overseas Limited of R83 million on 30 September 2002.

4. PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE CFM GROUP

The tables below set out the financial effects of the acquisition of CIM and the listing of CFM on
the Group’s consolidated results and financial position.

56

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE CFM GROUP

CFM post Pro forma

Adjust- acquisition Adjust- consolidated

CFM(1) ments(2) of CIM CIM(3) ments(4) CFM

R’m R’m R’m R’m R’m R’m

ASSETS

Non-current assets 1 757 1 757 497 (423) 1 831

Investment in associates 12 12

Financial investments 474 (304) 170

Investment in CIM 1 757 1 757 (1 757) –

Intangible assets 1 638 1 638

Plant and equipment 11 11

Current assets 23 13 36 527 (145) 418

Securities held for trading 2 2

Trade and other receivables 23 23 290 313

Funds on call and deposit 13 13 235 (145) 103

Total assets 23 1 770 1 793 1 024 (568) 2 249

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Ordinary share capital
and premium 1 757 1 757 – 1 757

Preference shares and premium 13 13 13

Non-distributable reserves 25 (25) –

Distributable reserves 23 23 460 460 23

Policyholders 9 9

Linked assets (9) (9)

Shareholders’ interest 23 1 770 1 793 485 (485) 1 793

Non-current liabilities 309 (83) 226

Interest-bearing borrowings 176 176

Non-interest bearing borrowings 83 (83) –

Deferred taxation 50 50

Current liabilities 230 230

Payables 188 188

Taxation owing 31 31

Current portion of
interest-bearing borrowings 11 11

Bank overdraft

Equity and liabilities 23 1 770 1 793 1 024 (568) 2 249

Number of shares in issue 600 381 889 930

Net asset value per share
– including goodwill 3 833 333 469.51

Net asset value per share
– excluding goodwill 3 833 333 40.59

Notes:

1. Amounts extracted from the audited financial statements of CFM (formerly CIS) as at 30 September 2002.

57

2. Adjustments relate to:
– CFM’s acquisition of CIM from Corohold for a total consideration of R1 757 million;
– the issue of CFM shares to Corohold as settlement of the total consideration; and
– the issue of 7 600 000 preference shares to the Chief Executive Officer of the Company for cash.

3. Amounts extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of CIM as at 30 September 2002 exclude the assets